

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.698/2015

SONAL BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

Date : 08/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. S. Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Case No.266 of 2014 titled as "*Vikas Bansal Vs. Sonal Bansal*", pending in the Court of Family Judge at Chittorgarh, Rajasthan, shall remain stayed.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master