

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 698/2015

SONAL BANSAL
itioner(s)

Peti

VERSUS

VIKAS BANSAL
ondent(s)

Resp

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 31/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.,

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is a petition for transfer of petition
being Case No. 266 of 2014 titled as Vikas Bansal vers
us Sonal Bansal, pending before the Court of Family J
udge at Chittorgarh, Rajasthan to the Family Court at Nars
inghpur, Madhya Pradesh.

Learned counsel appearing for both the

parties submitted that the dispute between the parties could be settled
if the same is referred to mediation.

In view of the above, the matter is referred to the
Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.08.03

Let the parties appear before the Supreme
Court
17:06:46 IST

Mediation Centre on 8th August, 2015 at 10.30 a.m.

Reason:

-2-

The Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre is
directed to send a report to this Court as early as possible.
List this matter immediately after receipt of the

mediation report.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.