

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON: 16.11.2015
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 698 OF 2015
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2015
(Application for Ex-Parte stay)

SONAL BANSAL

.....Petitioner

VERSUS

VIKAS BANSAL

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th September, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the respondent seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, matter is adjourned for six weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Advocate for the Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of November, 2015.

Copy to: Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR