

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).000955/2017

SONAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(Diary No. 10400/2015 is linked to Diary no. 7702/2017 as both are filed between same parties.)

Date : 06-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings bearing case No. 421 of 2016 titled "Vikas Bansal Vs. Smt. Sonal & Anr." pending before the Hon'ble Court of Senior Judge, Family Court, Chittorgarh (Rajasthan).

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER