

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 955/2017

SONAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(Diary No. 10400/2015 is linked to Diary no. 7702/2017 as both are filed between same parties.)

Date : 24-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has already filed the fresh particulars and also taken fresh steps, though Office Report is otherwise. Registry to verify and if so, notice to sole respondent be issued urgently.

List the matter on 23rd January, 2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar