

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 955/2017

SONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(Diary No. 10400/2015 is linked to Diary no. 7702/2017 as both are filed between same parties.)

Date : 31-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.S.Parmar,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Id.counsel for the petitioner to file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders. If steps are taken, issue notice and list on 22.03.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB