

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 955/2017

SONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(Diary No. 10400/2015 is linked to Diary no. 7702/2017 as both are filed between same parties.)

Date : 19-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three days' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file fresh particulars of sole respondent.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER