

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No(s).955/2017

SONAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS BANSAL
(With appln. for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Roopali Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 8.10.2018.

As prayed, reply, if any be filed within a week.

No further opportunity of filing reply will be
given.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS